The functional currency of the Company is Chilean peso. The Company has exposure to USD. The Company
has not hedged this foreign currency exposure.

The currency profile of financial liabilities as at March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2022 are as below:

March,
31 2022

Th-$

Financial liabilities

Accounts payable to related parties-net

16,721,030

Accounts payable to foreign suppliers  854,132

Total

17,575,162

  March,

31 2021
  Th-$

Financial liabilities
Accounts payable to related parties-net  4,588,744
Accounts payable to foreign suppliers  1,505,426

Total  6,094,170

Ascend Laboratories SpA 22

• Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Chilean pesos (Local currency) against various
foreign currencies at March 31 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in
foreign currencies and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts as shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of
forecast sales and purchases.

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Effect in Chilean pesos

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
March 31, 2022

10% movement

CLP Th $

1,757,515 (1,757,515) 1,282,986 (1,282,986)
1,757,515 (1,757,515) 1,282,986 (1,282,986)
Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Effect in Chilean pesos   Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
March 31, 2021

10% movement

CLP Th $

1,177,803 (1,177,801) 859,796 (859,796)
1,177,803 (1,177,801) 859,796 (859,796)

5 Disclosures of the judgments that management had pronounced when applying the

entity’s accounting policies.

In applying the Company’s accounting policies described in Note 2, Management makes estimates and
judgments relating to the future of book value of assets and liabilities. The estimates and judgments
associated are based on historical experience and other factors deemed relevant. The current results could
differ from such estimates.

Management necessarily makes judgments and estimates which have a significant effect on the figures
presented in the consolidated financial statements. Changes in assumptions and estimates could have a